2024-002817 Klamath County, Oregon



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Alisa Harrison Po Box 715 Lincoln, CA 95648 04/15/2024 11:56:46 AM

Fee: \$82.00

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

IRUSI IRANSFER DEED	
<b>APN:</b> R252933	Declaration of Exemption from Gov't Code § 27388.1 Fee
If exempt, enter R&T code: 11930 Explanation: Transfer to Trust  Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax	Transfer is exempt from fee per GC § 27388.1(a)(2):  ☐ recorded concurrently "in connection with" transfer subject to Documentary Transfer Tax  Transfer of residential dwelling to an owner-occupier  ☐ Transfer is exempt from fee per GC 27388.1(a)(1):  ☐ Fee cap of \$225.00 reached ☐ Not related to real property
ALISA MAE HARRISON, ans Trustee of The Alisa Mae Harrison Revocable Trust, dated December 22, 2000, hereby grants to:	
ALISA MAE HARRISON, as Trustee of The Alisa Mae Harrison Revocable Trust, the following described real property in the City of Chiloquin, County of Klamath, State of Oregon:	
Twp 35 Range 9, Block Sec 13, Tract N2sw4se4sw4, Acres 4.78, Ms X# 134703, Home ld 205786.	
STREET ADDRESS: 33863 Elde St. Chiloquin, OR 97624	
Dated: April 10, 2024	Alisa Mae Harrison ALISA MAE HARRISON, Trustee
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	9
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF PLACER )	
On April 10, 2024, before me, Christine James, Notary Public, personally appeared ALISA MAE HARRISON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal	CHRISTINE JAMES
Signature	Notary Public - California Nevada County Commission # 2360123 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2025